Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08-16-1999

RE



101116977

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attor

		A GE	E.
ney Docket No.	103975	- • 3	
		-3 3	
nent or copy there	eof.	22	
	·· \	0	

	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Plea	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof.
. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Hidenori MIYAMOTO Tomoki NISHIMURA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 8-5-99 □ Yes ☑ No	od?
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: <u>July 27, 1999</u>	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 27, 1999</u>
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached? \square Yes \boxtimes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>102106</u>)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	40E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my showledge and better, the foregoing in the original document.	of ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024	Date: <u>August 5, 1999</u>
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
MT1 0000015 09368929	

08/16/1999 NTHAI1 00000015 093

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Hidenori MIYAMOTO (5)	
	Insert	(2) Tomoki NISHIMURA (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)(7)	
		(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby transfer and set over to	considerations does assign,
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) NIKON CORPORATION	
(10) Insert Address of	(10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO	100-8331	
Assign ee		JAPAN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Un America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue appli all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be ginvention known as	ited States of including any ication(s) and
(11)	Insert	(11) CAMERA PROVIDED WITH SLIDE COVER	
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No103975	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Uni America	ted States of
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>July 27, 1999</u>	
(13) Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed August 5, 1999	
with clair reexami United S (they hat agreement identification	the with the Assignee in ever 3) The undersigned agree ms or provisions of the Inter 4) The undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) The undersigned hereb states resulting from said agree to full right to convey the ents in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned herebation which may be necessariant.	tinuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inverse way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The sets to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ternational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The sets to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm the states patent to the Assignee. The states patent to the Assignee. The substantial property of Patents to issue any and all Letters Fapplication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant to entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not obtain the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C. the power to insert on this assignments are or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradements.	by reissue or Patents of the s that he has execute, any
recordat	ion of this document.	cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	July 27	Name of Inventor Lidenov Myamo ()	(OT
Date >	Tally 27 1	99 Name of Inventor Tomobi Wishimura	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL) (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date			 '
Date			
Date _		N	
Date _		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
ir neitnei	This assignment should pre r, then it should be signed be	referably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	e the U.S.A.
Date _		Witness CADES S.C.	
Date _	100/	Witness (1/2)	

PATENT REEL: 010158 FRAME: 0472